the purchase method of accounting with the assets and liabilities acquired recorded at their fair values at the date of acquisition. The results of
operations of the acquired business will be included in the Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations beginning as of the effective date
of the acquisition. The purchase price will be allocated to the assets and liabilities acquired. The excess value of the purchase price over the fair
value of the assets and liabilities acquired will be allocated to goodwill and other intangible assets.  FAvS will finalize the purchase accounting
after acquisitions and expects to do so by the end of the first quarter of the next fiscal year.  The pro forma information reflects the fair values as
currently estimated based on preliminary information available.

First Aviations Services Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Consensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
(amounts in thousands)

July 31,
2009
FAvS

June 30,
2009
PPS

June 30,
2009

AeRT Pro Forma

Edgar Filing: TAT TECHNOLOGIES LTD - Form 6-K

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA 4

Adjustments Total

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,827 $ 10 $ (10) f $ 1,827
Trade receivables-net 13,214 $ 3,454 906 (1,100) i 16,474
Inventories, net 33,360 2,767 2,136 (1,680) i 36,583
Prepaid expenses and other 1,369 103 482 1,954

Total current assets 49,770 6,324 3,534 (2,790) 56,838

Property and equipment, net 2,677 131 150 2,958
Goodwill 1,311 1,222 (1,222) e

(1,311) j
4,208 g
6,362 l 10,570

Intangible assets 1,147 (1,147) k

Total assets $ 52,447 $ 8,913 $ 4,906 $ 4,100 $ 70,366

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 14,188 $ 818 $ 516 $ (44) b $ 15,478
Accrued compensation 160 150 231 (231) b 310
Other accrued liabilities 1,305 1,071 (1,041) b 1,477

449 k
(307) m

Revolving line of credit 21,025 (3,028) 3,028 c 28,025
7,000 h

Notes payable - current maturities 464 26 (26) c 464

Total current liabilities 37,142 968 (1,184) 8,828 45,754

Related party sub-debt 2,000 335 (335) c
(2,000) m

Long-term debt 12 (12) c
Intercompany debt 796 (796) c
Other non-current liabilities 146 (146) d

Total liabilities 39,142 968 105 5,539 45,754

Stockholders� equity
Common stock 91 91
Preferred stock 1,350 o,m 1,350
Net assets 7,945 (7,945) n
Additional paid in capital 39,028 55 (55) a 48,985

1,707 m
8,250 o

Retained earnings (deficit) (17,112) 4,746 (4,746) a (17,112)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 348 348

22,355 7,945 4,801 (1,439) 33,662
Less: treasury stock (9,050) (9,050)

Total stockholders� equity 13,305 7,945 4,801 (1,439) 24,612

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 52,447 $ 8,913 $ 4,906 $ 4,100 $ 70,366

Edgar Filing: TAT TECHNOLOGIES LTD - Form 6-K

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA 5

First Aviation Services Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operation with EBIT and EBITDA presented
(amount in thousands)

Twelve months ended

Pro Forma
July 31, 2009 June 30, 2009 June 30, 2009

FavS PPS AeRT Adjustments Total

Revenue $ 105,782 $ 10,013 $ 9,486 $ 125,281
COGS 87,236 7,531 6,798 101,565

Gross profit excluding freight 18,546 2,482 2,688 23,716
Net freight expense 1,090 1,090

Gross profit 17,456 2,482 2,688 22,626

Selling, general and administrative expenses 16,667 474 1,311 $ (125) q 18,327

Corporate expense 1,581 329 600 (765) p 1,745

Income (loss) from operations (792) 1,679 777 890 2,554
320 t

Interest expense, net 1,187 58 (58) s 1,507
Other income (expense) 10 3 13

Income (loss) before taxes (1,969) 1,679 722 628 1,060
360 u

Income taxes (w) 672 290 (962) r 360

Net income (loss) $ (1,969) $ 1,007 $ 432 $ 1,230 $ 700

EBIT $ (782) $ 1,679 $ 780 $ 2,567
EBITDA 468 1,810 852 3,991
See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements

First Aviation Services Inc. and Subsidiaries

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements

1. The acquisitions of AeTR and PPS will be accounted for as a business combination. FAvS will finance the acquisitions with a $7.0
million borrowing under its existing $32.0 million revolving credit facility and issuance of its common and preferred stock currently
valued at $9.0 million. The purchase price is subject to a working capital adjustment. Under the acquisition method of accounting, the